9/(1/0)	Q72093
MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 REC	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
F.A. THIELE A/S	JENS F.A. THIELE HOLDING A/S
(O) - 20	Koebmagergade 3 1150 Kobenhavn K, DENMARK
APR 1 4 2005 g	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(res) attached Yes Vo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	
Execution Date: January 24, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional matric(s) & address(es) attached: Li Tes Li No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/169,908	D 482,384
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	1
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☑ Enclosed.
23373	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
CUSTOMER NUMBER	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit
	Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said
	Deposit Account.
	8. Deposit Account Number:
	19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
original document.	
1 Made	April 14, 2005
Bright W. Hannoy Reg. No. 32,778 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES  Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
AZAAS BEVOUE AAAAA199 29169908	

**REEL: 016458 FRAME: 0533** 

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

WHEREAS, F.A. THIELE A/S, organized under the laws of Denmark of Industriholmen 17 –19, 2650 Hvidovre, Denmark (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of United States Patent No. 6,626,533 entitled: "A SPECTACLE FRAME AND A HINGE ASSEMBLY FOR USE THEREIN"

WHEREAS, Jens F.A. Thiele Holding A/S, organized under the laws of Denmark of Koebmagergade 3, 1150 København K, Denmark (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said patent and the invention set forth therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar USD 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR HEREBY, assigns and sets over to said ASSIGNEE his entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said Patent granted therefore, the same to be held by the ASSIGNEE with the same rights, which would have been retained by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

Executed by: the Assignor

Date: ...24..01...20.05.....

F.A. Thiele A/S

Signature:

Name:

Jens Thiele

Director

RECORDED: 04/14/2005

Ole Bentzen

Director

PATENT REEL: 016458 FRAME: 0534